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Memorandum 
 
 
DATE:  July 3, 2024 

TO:  Interested Parties 

FROM:  Mojdeh Mehdizadeh 

SUBJECT: 4CD Leadership Listing, 2024-25  

- 
Below is a listing of the 4CD organizational leadership for the 2024-25 fiscal year. 
 

Academic Senate 
CCC Gabriela Segade President gsegade@contracosta.edu  
DVC John Freytag FSCC Chair and President jfreytag@dvc.edu 
LMC Louie Giambattista Co-President  lgiambattista@losmedanos.edu 
LMC Adrianna Simone Co-President asimone@losmedanos.edu 

 
Classified Senate 

CCC Stephanie Figueroa President sfigueroa@contracosta.edu 
DO Vacant   

DVC Jeniffer Monroy CSCC Chair and President jmonroy@dvc.edu 
LMC Bethann Stone President bstone@losmedanos.edu 

 
District Governance Council 

 
DVC 

 
Jeniffer Monroy 

 
Chairperson 

 
jmonroy@dvc.edu 

 
AFSCME Local One 

DO Jeanie Smith  Unit President jsmith@4cd.edu 
AFSCME  LaKeesha Johnson Union Representative LaKeesha.Johnson@ca.afscme57.org  

CCC Brian Williams Vice President brwilliams@contracosta.edu 
DO Marisa Greenberg Vice President mgreenberg@4cd.edu 

DVC Teresa Towers Vice President ttowers@dvc.edu 
LMC Vacant Vice President  

 
AFSCME Local One Police Officers Association  

DW Jason Curtis Unit President jcurtis@4cd.edu 
DW Jose Oliveira Unit Vice President joliveira@4cd.edu 
DW Manuel Valentin Unit Secretary mvalentin@4cd.edu 

 
Management Council 

CCC René Sporer Chairperson rsporer@contracosta.edu 
 
United Faculty 

DVC Jason Mayfield Unit President jmayfield@dvc.edu    
DVC Marina Crouse Chief Grievance Officer mcrouse@dvc.edu  
CCC Katie Krolikowski Vice President kkrolikowski@contracosta.edu  
DVC Matthew Powell Vice President mpowell@dvc.edu  
LMC Marcella Lapriore Vice President mlapriore@losmedanos.edu   
DVC Douglas Dildine   Part-time Faculty Advocate ddildine@dvc.edu  
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